HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2019 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Judiciary to Original House Bill No. 349 by Representative Carmody

1 AMENDMENT NO.1

- On page 1, line 10, after "authority;" and before "and" insert "to provide relative to the
 liability of a third-party delivery agent;"
- 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 5 On page 2, line 5, after "<u>thousand</u>" and before "<u>dollars</u>" insert "<u>five hundred</u>"

6 AMENDMENT NO.3

On page 2, line 16, after "<u>be</u>" and before "<u>dollars.</u>" delete "<u>one thousand</u>" and insert "<u>two</u>
 <u>hundred fifty</u>"

9 AMENDMENT NO.4

- 10 On page 2, delete line 24 in it's entirety and insert the following:
- 11 "be two hundred fifty dollars."

12 AMENDMENT NO.5

13 On page 5, line 19, after "<u>all</u>" and before "<u>that</u>" delete "<u>employees</u>" and insert "<u>persons</u>"

14 AMENDMENT NO.6

15 On page 6, between lines 16 and 17 insert the following:

"(4) A third-party delivery agent who delivers alcoholic beverages, but fails to comply with the provisions of Paragraphs (2) and (3) of this Subsection and administrative rules promulgated pursuant to this Section, shall be vicariously liable for damages incurred as a result of the failure to comply."

- 20 AMENDMENT NO.7
- 21 On page 7, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety and insert the following:

22	"G. The provisions of this Section shall not apply to the transportation or
23	delivery of sparkling wine or still wine made by a carrier in accordance with R.S.
24	26:359."